QUEANBEYAN-PALERANG REGIONAL COUNCIL
Fees and Charges
20 ==




Fee Name

Queanbeyan Indoor Sports Centre

Note: Pro-rata prices apply

Private Coaching Lessons

Adult Sports — per season

Floorball
Futsal
Netball
Tri-sports
Dodgeball
Basketball
Volleyball

Indoor Cricket

Soccer (Promotional Offer)

Tournaments
Ultimate (Indoor)
Touch (Indoor)
Squash

3 on 3 Basketball

Junior Sports

Futsal Training
Futsal Competition
Indoor Cricket
Junior Netball
Junior Tennis
Junior Floorball

Right Start Program

continued on next page ...

Year 19/20
Last YR Fee
(incl. GST)

$40.00

$1,250.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,100.00
$1,250.00
$200.00

$200.00

$1,000.00
$1,100.00
$200.00

$660.00

$165.00
$200.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00

Year 20/21
Fee
(incl. GST)

$40.00

$1,250.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,100.00
$1,250.00
$200.00

$200.00

$1,000.00
$1,100.00
$200.00

$660.00

$165.00
$200.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
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Fee Name

Junior Sports [continued]

Combination Sport (Swimming and Sport)

* $150 payable to QPRC Aquatics and $70 to QPRC Indoor Sports.

Squash

After School Program

Entertainment Programs

Birthday Parties (10 children) — Basic Party Pack
Birthday Parties (10 kids) — Silver Party Pack
Birthday Parties (10 kids) — Gold Party Pack
Birthday Parties (10 kids) — Platinum Party Pack
Birthday Party Extra Child

Entertainment Pack

Schools Programs

Schools Program

School Holiday Program — Full Day

School Holiday Program — Full Week (Five Days)
School Holiday Program — Half Day

Home School Program

Leisure and Lifestyle Programs

Adult (Single Pass)
Child, Senior and Student (Single Pass)
Concession (Single Pass)

Inflatables Entry — Day Pass

continued on next page ...

Year 19/20
Last YR Fee
(incl. GST)

$220.00

$165.00
$0.00

$200.00
$300.00
$350.00
$400.00
$15.00

$200.00

$4.50
$70.00
$200.00
$40.00
$80.00

$15.50
$12.50
$10.50
$5.00

Year 20/21
Fee
(incl. GST)

$220.00

$165.00
$100.00

$200.00
$300.00
$350.00
$400.00
$15.00

$200.00

$4.50
$70.00
$200.00
$40.00
$80.00

$16.00
$13.00
$11.00
$5.50

GST Priging
Policy
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Fee Name

Leisure and Lifestyle Programs [continued]

Seniors Program

General Hire

Court Hire (Week Days) (Multipurpose Courts)

*50% discount available to eligible community groups.

Court Hire (Weekends) (Multipurpose Courts)

*50% discount available to eligible community groups.

Off Peak Court Hire — 10 hour pass (Multipurpose Courts)
*Off Peak is before 3pm weekdays.

Squash Court Hire (Commercial)
Squash Court Hire (Community)
Indoor Cricket Hire — Full Court

*50% discount available to eligible community groups.

Indoor Cricket Hire — Single Lane

*50% discount available to eligible community groups.

Indoor Cricket Hire — Bowling Machine

*50% discount available to eligible community groups.

Additional Staffing
Badminton Court Hire (Community)

Badminton Court Hire (Commercial)

Year 19/20
Last YR Fee
(incl. GST)

$10.00

$50.00

$60.00

$200.00

$20.00
$15.00
$60.00

$30.00

$30.00

$50.00
$20.00
$25.00

Year 20/21
Fee
(incl. GST)

$10.00

$60.00

$70.00

$200.00

$25.00
$20.00
$80.00

$30.00

$30.00

$50.00
$20.00
$25.00

GST Priging
Policy
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Other Fees and Charges

Security Related Charges * Lost Key — At full cost Recovery Y H
« Security Patrol Response — At full cost
Recovery
» Fire System Response - At full cost
recovery
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